



Prajakta Vartak

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 316 OF 2024

Karl Mayer Stoll Textilmaschinenfabrik GMBH & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Rastogi with Ms. Pooja Rastogi, Ms. Meenal Songire and
Renita Ann Alex for Petitioners.

Ms. Nitee Punde with Ms. Mamta Omle for Respondents.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.

DATE : JANUARY 09, 2024.

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned counsel for the revenue, stand over to **23 January, 2024**.
2. In the meantime, the respondents would also examine whether similar orders can be passed as passed by a co-ordinate Bench of this Court on 25 September, 2023 in the petitioners' own case (Writ Petition No.7882 of 2023).
3. Reply affidavit, if any, be placed on record on or before the adjourned date of hearing.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]