



Mohite

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 316 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHAR
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2024.01.23
17:35:27
+0530

Karl Mayer STOLL Textilmaschinenfabrik
GmbH (formerly known as Karl Mayer
Textilmaschinen Fabrik GmbH) & Another ... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Rustogi for the Petitioners

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATED: 23 January, 2024

P.C.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Stand over to 29th January 2024, High on Board.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)