



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 316 OF 2024

Karl Mayer Stoll Textilma Schinenfabrik GMBH ... Petitioner

vs.

Union of India. ...Respondent

Mr. Abhishek Rastogi with Ms. Pooja M. Rastogi with Ms. Meenal Songire  
with Ms. Renita Alex with Mr. Jay D. Gupta, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Mamta Omle i/b. Ms. Neeti Punde, for the Respondent.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.  
DATED: 29 JANUARY, 2024

P.C.

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Revenue, stand over to **1 February 2024**. She would also take into consideration the case of the petitioner that the proceedings stand covered by the order of the Division Bench, insofar as the interim orders to be passed on the present petition are concerned, in view of the orders passed on 25 September 2023 in the petitioner's own case *Karl Mayer Stoll Throukevin Socha & Anr. Vs. The Union of India, and connected matter* (Writ Petition No.10561 of 2023).

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)