



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 2026:BHC-AS:17704-DB
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.316 OF 2024

Karl Mayer Stoll Textilma Schinenfabrik GMBH
and another
versus
Union of India and others

Petitioners
Respondents

AND
WRIT PETITION NO.7882 OF 2023

Karl Mayer Stoll Throukevin Socha and another
versus
Union of India and others

Petitioners
Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10561 OF 2023

Karl Mayer Stoll Textilma Schinenfabrik GMBH
and another
versus
Union of India and others

Petitioners
Respondents

Mr.Abhishek A.Rastogi with Ms.Pooja Rastogi, Ms.Meenal Songire, Ms.Aarya
More for Petitioners.
Ms.Nitee Punde with Ms.Mamta Omle for Respondents.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 4th February 2026

P.C.

1. Learned AGP submits that reply affidavit in Writ Petition No.316 of 2024 is not filed. We permit the Respondents to file reply within two weeks from today.



2. List the petitions on **18th February 2026. High on board.**
3. The Registry is directed to verify that the paper books of these petitions have appropriate copies of reply affidavits duly paginated.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)