



vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL

WRIT PETITION NO.7882 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.10561 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.316 OF 2024

Digitally signed by  
VASANT  
ANANDRAO IDHOL  
Date: 2026.02.21  
13:24:04 +0530

Karl Mayer STOLL Textimaschinenfabrik  
GmbH & Anr.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

MrAbhishek A. Rastogi with Ms.Pooja M. Rastogi, Ms.Meenal Songire, Ms.Aarya More and Mr.Chayank Bohra for the Petitioners.

Ms.Nitee Punde with Ms.Mamta Omle for the Respondents.

***CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.***

***DATE : 20TH FEBRUARY, 2026.***

**P.C. :-**

1. We have heard the learned counsel for the parties on the present proceedings.
2. Let short written submissions on behalf of both the parties and proposition be placed on record by 24<sup>th</sup> February,



2026.

3. Orders reserved.

*(AARTI SATHE, J.)*

*(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)*